KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed

Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| OPERATOR: License #6239 | API No. 15 | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name: Zinszer Oil Company, Inc. | Spot Description: _211' North & 158' East of | | | | | |
| Address 1: P.O. Box 211 | NW_SW_NE Sec. 3 Twp. 17 S. R. 11 ☐ East 🗸 West | | | | | |
| Address 2: | 1,439 Feet from V North / South Line of Section | | | | | |
| City: Hays State: KS Zip: 67601 + | 2,152 Feet from ▼ East / West Line of Section | | | | | |
| Contact Person: Perry S. Henman | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: | | | | | |
| Phone: (785) 625-9448 | ✓ NE □NW □SE □SW | | | | | |
| CONTRACTOR: License #_31548 | County: Barton | | | | | |
| Name: Discovery Drilling Co., Inc. | Lease Name: Frees/Burmeister Well #: 13 | | | | | |
| Wellsite Geologist: Jeff Lawler | Field Name: Kraft-Prusa | | | | | |
| Purchaser: NCRA | Producing Formation: Arbuckle | | | | | |
| Designate Type of Completion: | Elevation: Ground: 1907 Kelly Bushing: 1915 | | | | | |
| ✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover | Total Depth: 3370 Plug Back Total Depth: 3341 | | | | | |
| ✓ Oil | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 727 Feet | | | | | |
| Gas D&A ENHR SIGW | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No | | | | | |
| OG GSW Temp. Abd. | If yes, show depth set: Feet | | | | | |
| CM (Coal Bed Methane) | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: | | | | | |
| Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): | feet depth to: 30sx rat hole w/ 15sx mouse hole sx cmt. | | | | | |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | | | | | | |
| Operator: | Drilling Fluid Management Plan | | | | | |
| Well Name: | (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) | | | | | |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: | Chloride content: 18,000 ppm Fluid volume: 320 bbls | | | | | |
| ☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD ☐ Conv. to GSW | Dewatering method used: evaporation | | | | | |
| Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: | | | | | |
| Commingled Permit #: | Operator Name: | | | | | |
| Dual Completion Permit #: | Lease Name: License #: | | | | | |
| SWD Permit #: | Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West | | | | | |
| ENHR Permit #: | County: Permit #: | | | | | |
| GSW Permit #: | County Permit # | | | | | |
| 8/17/2010 8/23/2010 8/24/2010 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or | | | | | | |
| Recompletion Date Recompletion Date | | | | | | |
| Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or confiside two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if required. | the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, onversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information quested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidenell report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST rm with all temporarily abandoned wells. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| AFFIDAVIT | KCC Office Use ONLY | | | | | |
| I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and r lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledg | d with Letter of Confidentiality Received NUV 1 (| | | | | |
| Signature: | Confidential Release Date: KCC WI(Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received | | | | | |

UIC Distribution

ALT II III Approved by:

Date: 10/5/2010

Title: Production Manager

Side Two

| Operator Name: Zin | szer Oil Compar | ıy, Inc. | Lease | Lease Name: Frees/BurmeisterWell #:13 | | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|----------------|---|--|--|--|------------|-------------------------|--|--|
| Sec. 3 Twp. 17 | s. R. <u>11</u> | ☐ East ✓ West | County | County: Barton | | | | | | | |
| time tool open and cl | osed, flowing and shees if gas to surface t | nd base of formations p ut-in pressures, whether est, along with final cha Il well site report. | r shut-in pres | sure rea | ched static level | , hydrostatic pres | ssures, bottom | hole temp | erature, fluid | | |
| Drill Stem Tests Taker | | ✓ Yes No | | ✓L | og Formatio | on (Top), Depth a | nd Datum | ☐ Sample | | | |
| Samples Sent to Geo | · | ✓ Yes No | | Nam | | | Тор | | Oatum | | |
| Cores Taken | logical out vey | Yes No | | Topek | | | 2642 | | 27 | | |
| Electric Log Run | | ✓ Yes □ No | | Toron | 10 | | 2949 3047 | | 034 132 | | |
| lectric Log Submitte (If no, Submit Cop) | | Yes No | | LKC Arbuc | kle | | 3318 | | 403 | | |
| .ist All E. Logs Run: DIL-CNL-CDL | -MEL-BOND | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | CASIN Report all strings se | G RECORD | ✓ Ne | | tion, etc. | ······································ | | | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole Drilled | Size Casing Set (In O.D.) | Wei | ght | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | | and Percent dditives | | |
| Surface | urface 12 1/4" | | 23 | | 727 | Common | 275 | 2%gel 3%cc | | | |
| Production | 7 7/8" | 5 1/2" | 15.5 | | 3365.29 | EA/2 | 130 | | | | |
| | | ADDITION | AL CEMENTI | NG / SQL | JEEZE RECORD |) | | | | | |
| Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD | Depth Top Bottom | Type of Cement | # Sacks | s Used | | Type and | Percent Additive | s | | | |
| Plug Off Zone | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Shots Per Foot | | ION RECORD - Bridge PI Footage of Each Interval P | | | | icture, Shot, Cemer mount and Kind of M | | rd | Depth | | |
| 4 | 3320 to 3323 | | | *************************************** | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR | | | RE | CEIVED | | |
| | | | | | | | | | 1 0 201 | | |
| FUBING RECORD: | Size: 2 7/8" | Set At: 3333' | Packer A | t: | Liner Run: | Yes ✓ No |) | | WICHI | | |
| Date of First, Resumed 9/16/2010 | Production, SWD or EN | NHR. Producing Mo | ethod: Pumpin | ng 🗌 | Gas Lift 🔲 (| Other (Explain) | | | | | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | Oil 32 | Bbls. Gas | Mcf | Wate | er 8 | bls. | Gas-Oil Ratio | | Gravity 38.7 | | |
| DISPOSITIO | ON OF GAS: | | METHOD OF | COMPLE | TION: | | PRODUCTI | ON INTER | /AL: | | |
| Vented Sold | - | Open Hole | ✓ Perf. | | | | 320 to 3323 | | | | |
| (If vented, Sut | bmit ACO-18.) | Other (Specify) | | (Submit A | (Sub | mit ACO-4) | | | | | |

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

No. 4140

| | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|---|-----------|------------------|---|--|--------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Date 8-18-2010 Sec. 3 | Twp. Range | Box | County | State K3 | On Location | Finish 11.'ODAM | | | | |
| Lease reed Burnsister | Well No. #13 | Location | on Claflix | 1.Ks N to | MOth RJ. | LE 35 | | | | |
| Contractor Discovery Rin | 45 | | Owner | | • | | | | | |
| Type Job Scarloce | ' | | | ilwell Cementing, Inc by requested to rent | | nt and furnish | | | | |
| Hole Size 1 2/1" | T.D. 17271 | , | cementer and | d helper to assist ow | ner or contractor to | do work as listed. | | | | |
| Csg. 8 % | Depth 7)1 | | Charge Z | nszes oil | | · | | | | |
| Tbg. Size | Depth | | Street | | <u> </u> | · | | | | |
| Tool | Depth | | City | | State | | | | | |
| Cement Left in Csg. 41.11 | Shoe Joint 41.11 | | The above wa | s done to satisfaction a | nd supervision of owne | | | | | |
| Meas Line | Displace 43.62 | | Cement Amo | ount Ordered 275 | Si Common | , 3 % (2 % 6 x | | | | |
| EQUIP | MENT | | | | ************************************** | | | | | |
| Pumptrk No. Cementer Helper | ente | | Common \hat{J} | 75 sx | | | | | | |
| NO IDIIVEI | X.CX | | Poz. Mix | | | | | | | |
| Bulktrk O.L., No. Driver N.C. | K V | | Gel. | 5 | | - | | | | |
| JOB SERVICES | & REMARKS | | Calcium () | | | | | | | |
| Remarks: Cement did | Circulate. | | Hulls | | · | | | | | |
| Rat Hole | | <u>.</u> | Salt | | | | | | | |
| Mouse Hole | | ٠. | Flowseal | | | | | | | |
| Centralizers | | | Kol-Seal | | | | | | | |
| Baskets | | | Mud CLR 48 | | | | | | | |
| D/V or Port Collar | · | | CFL-117 or C | CD110 CAF 38 | | | | | | |
| | | | Sand | | | | | | | |
| | | | Handling | 39 | | | | | | |
| | | | Mileage | | | <i>y</i> | | | | |
| | | | | FLOAT EQUIPM | ENT | ** ** | | | | |
| | | | Guide Shoe | | | RECEIVED | | | | |
| | | | Centralizer | | • | (| | | | |
| | 2000 | ,,,,,,,,, | Baskets | | | NDV 1 0 2010 | | | | |
| | | i. 27 | AFU Inserts | | K(| C WICHITA | | | | |
| | | | Float Shoe | | | | | | | |
| | *************************************** | | Latch Down | | | | | | | |
| | | | | %" Baffle | | | | | | |
| | | | | 78" Rubber | duce | | | | | |
| | 7 (7 | | Pumptrk Cha | | A) e | | | | | |
| | | **** | Mileage 3/ | ' | | | | | | |
| į. | / | | | | Tax | | | | | |
| Hend When | 1 | | , | | Discount | | | | | |
| Signature | | | | | Total Charge | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |



| SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. 11 21 2 | VIF vices, i | WELL/PROJECT N | NO. Ontract Dis | CCV CA- | se vies/ Burmeister y Drly #2 | COUNTY/PARISH Ba:-ten RIGNAME/NO. B PURPOSE Longstring | Ks | DELIVERED TO Least 1 WELL PERMIT N | | NOV 1 0 2010 | OF | | | |
|---|-------------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|---|---|--------------------------------------|------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|--------------|-------------|
| PRICE REFERENCE | | Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER | LOC | ACCT | DF | DESCRIPTION | | | | | Ħ | UNIT | AMOUNT | |
| 75 | | | 1 | 7,007 | MILEAGE #111 | + | | i- | U/M | QTY. | U/M | PRICE S | , | T = 51 |
| 578 | | <u></u> | 1 | | Punach | a-AP (L | (t) | 60 | | 3370 | , , | 1400 00 | 300 | 1 12 |
| 221 | | | 1 | | Kez | Je Crong | 517115) | - | Pell | 3310 | + + | 25 00 | 1400 | 100 |
| 281 | | | 1 | | Mudflus | Ĺ | | 500 | <i>211</i> | | † | 100 | 500 | 00 |
| 290 | | | ĺ | | D-Air | | | 3 | 41 | | ! | 35- 56 | 70 | 100 |
| 402 | | | 1 | | Centrali- | 2-21- | | J. | a | 5-1/2 | " | 55 00 | 385 | 26 |
| 403 | | | 1 | | Basket | | | 2 | ď | 0 | ' | 200 00 | 200 | 00 |
| 406 | | | 1 | | LD flug | * Baffle | | , , | 9 | | 1 | 225-00 | 225 | 00 |
| 407 | | | 1 | | Fasert F | float Shoe u | UF,11 | | ea | 1 | | 275 - | 275 | CO |
| 479 | | | Î | | Rotatin | a Head | | , | ci | | Î | 15000 | 150 | 5. 61 |
| | | | _ | | 6 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| the terms and con- but are not limited | ditions on the re | everse side her | eof whic | h include, | REMIT PA | AYMENT TO: | SUR' OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAKI WE UNDERSTOOD | PERFORMED DOWN? D AND | AGRE | E DECIDE | DIS- AGREE | PAGE TOTAL 1 | 3555 3961 | 50 |
| LIMITED WARR | • | | | | SWIFT SF | RVICES, INC. | OUR SERVICE WA | iS | | - | | subtotal | 7516 | 150 |
| MUST BE SIGNED BY CL START OF WORK OR DE | JSTOMER OR CUST ELIVERY OF GOODS | OMER'S AGENT PR | RIOR TO | | | BOX 466 | PERFORMED WITH WE OPERATED TH AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS | | - | | - | SIV D afor | | |

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS DAM. TIME SIGNED □ P.M. 0310

NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

SATISFACTORILY? Mni. Nell ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? ☐ YES ■ NO 7514 50 TOTAL ☐ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

Thank You!

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET 18208 No.

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 WELL Fried Burn DATE 2 - 23-10 PAGE OF 2 c221111 Off: 785-798-2300

| Septiment Second Second Septiment | Service | - Inc. Off | : /85 | <u>5-798-2300</u> | | | 115201 | -011Co | #13F-1 | 15/1 | Burne | sten | <u> 9-2</u> | 340 | 2 | 2_ |
|--|--------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------|-------------|----------------|---------------------------------------|--------|------------|--------------|-------|-------------------|--|---------------------------|----------|-------------------|
| 325 276 2 | PRICE REFERENCE | SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER | | | TIME | | | | 3.6 5.5 | | | | THE RESERVE TO SERVE TO A STATE OF | 5 200 to 22 - 67.5 5 - 69 | | |
| 288 2 CFR-7 Halad-1 100 th | 325 | | 2 | | | Stand | land Co | mest | | | | X 100 / 100 X 100 | 3 2 200 - 632 | زه زير | 2100 | 00 |
| 288 2 CFR-7 Halad-1 100 th | | | 2 | | | Flace | le | | 50 | A | | | | | | 00 |
| 288 2 CFR-7 Halad-1 100 th | | | 2 | | | Salt | | | 900 | # | | | | 15 | 1.35 | 67 C) |
| 286 2 CFRT Halad - 100 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 284 | | 2 | | | Calso | a / | | 8 | sks | | | 3 | 000 | 240 | A-60" |
| 58/ 2- SERVICE CHARGE 1755KS CUBIC FEET 150 549 549 5549 5549 549 5549 5549 5549 | 286 | | 2 | | | CFR | 7 Hal | ad-1 | | p# | | | ; | is cit | 100 | 00 |
| 58/1 2 SERVICE CHARGE 175 KS CUBIC FEET 1 50 25 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 | | | | | | | | | | | | | Ð 5 | | | İ |
| 581 2 SERVICE CHARGE 175 FLS CUBIC FET 150 262 50 583 2 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES 549 150 548 57 | | | | | | | | | | | | | _ ≥ ∈ | , ! ⊆ | <u> </u> | |
| 581 2 SERVICE CHARGE 175 FLS CUBIC FET 150 262 50 583 2 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES 549 150 548 57 | | | | | | | _ | | | | | | | , N | | |
| 58/ 2 SERVICE CHARGE 175 KS CUBIC FEET 150 262 50 543 50 543 50 544 100 547 56 | | | | | | | | | | | | | <u>S</u> | בני נכל | <u> </u> | |
| 58/ 2 SERVICE CHARGE 175 KS CUBIC FEET 150 262 50 583 2 MILEAGE OTHER STARS LOADER MILES 549 100 549 29 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 587 2 SERVICE CHARGE 175 KS CUBIC FEET 150 262 500 583 2 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES 549 100 549 25 | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | L | | | | | | | | | | | İ | | |
| 58/ 2 SERVICE CHARGE 175 KS CUBIC FEET 150 262 500 543 500 540 500 540 500 500 500 500 | | | ļ | | | | | | | | | | | | | ļ |
| 58/ 2 SERVICE CHARGE /75/ks CUBIC FEET /50 262 542 553 2 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES 549 / 20 542 54 | | | ļ | · | | | ··· | | | | | | | _i | | <u></u> |
| 58/ 2 SERVICE CHARGE / 75 KS CUBIC FEET / 50 262 50 583 2 INMILES TON MILES 549 / 50 549 549 549 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 1 | | <u> </u> |
| 58/ 2 SERVICE CHARGE 175-KS CUBIC FEET 150 262 500 583 2 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES 549 549 549 549 549 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | - | | <u> </u> |
| 58/ 2 SERVICE CHARGE 1755KS CUBIC FEET 150 262 50 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES 549 549 549 549 549 | | | | | <u> </u> | | **** | | _ | | | | | | | <u>i</u> |
| 58/ 2 SERVICE CHARGE 175 sks CUBIC FEET 150 262 50 583 2 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES 549 549 549 549 549 | _ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SERVICE CHARGE 175 KS CUBIC FEET 150 262 50 1583 TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES 549 549 24 | | · | | | <u> </u> | | | | | | | ! | | | | <u> </u> |
| SERVICE CHARGE 1755KS CUBIC FEET 150 262 50 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES 549 150 549 549 549 | | | | | _ | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | | | | <u> </u> |
| SERVICE CHARGE 1755KS CUBIC FEET 150 262 500 1583 TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES 549 500 549 500 | | | <u> </u> | | <u> </u> | | | | | ļ | | | | | | ļ |
| 58/ 2 SERVICE CHARGE 175 KS CUBIC FEET 150 262 50 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES 549 549 549 549 | | | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | | | | | <u> </u> |
| SERVICE CHARGE 175 KS CUBIC FEET 150 262 50 253 TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES 549 549 549 | | | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 58/ 2 SERVICE CHARGE 1755KS CUBIC FEET 150 262 50 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES 549 100 549 20 | | | ļ | | <u> </u> | | | | | - | | | | | | <u> </u> |
| 7583 2 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES 549 100 549 20 | | | _ | | | SERVICE CHARGE | <u> </u> | | CUBIC SEET | | | İ | | 1 ^ | | 1 |
| 583 CHARGE 18300 60 549 1 541 | 38/ | | | | - | | | 155KS | | , | | | | | 263 | 15.6 |
| | <u> </u> | | 12 | | | CHARGE | 18300 | 60 | | 5 | 49 | | Jan and the control of the control o | | | 50 |

CONTINUATION TOTAL 3961.50

| | r | |
|------------|---|-----|
| JOB | L | .OG |

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATS-23-10 PAGE NO.

| CUSTOMER ZIAZ | S'Z " | 0,1 Co. | WELL NO. | | LEASE Fries/ | Burn | eister Longstring Ticket NO. |
|---------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------------|--------------|--|----------|--|
| CHART NO. | TIME | RATE (BPM) | VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) | PUMPS T C | PRESSUF TUBING | CASING | DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS |
| | 0845 | 1 | | | | <u> </u> | onles WIFE |
| | ļ | | | | | ļ | , |
| | | | | | | <u> </u> | RTD 3370' LTD 3367' |
| | ļ | | | | ļ | ļ | 52" x 45.5" x 3367" x 15" |
| | | | | | | ļ | Cest 1.2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12 |
| | ļ | <u> </u> | ļ | | | | Basket 3 |
| | ļ . <u></u> | | | | | | |
| | 2200 | ļ | | | | | St FF Break Com |
| | 0040 | | | | | | Break Cina |
| | 71 | | | | | | |
| | 0210 | | 7/4 | | | | Play HHMH 45 sks EA-2 |
| | 0220 | | 0 | | | 200 | |
| | | 5.5 | 32/0 | | | 250 | End Comen 1303k5EA-2 |
| | 0235 | | 32 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | Wash PAL |
| | 20 -64 | , , | <i>P</i> 12 D | | | 1.= | Start Displacement Catch Centent |
| | 0238 | | 0 | | | 150 | Start Displacement |
| | 2.2 = | 5 | 64 | | | 200 | Catch Cenent |
| | 025 | | 80 | | 6 | 1300 | Land Plug |
| | | | | | | | Release Prossure |
| | | | | | Patterna de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la compa | | Float Held |
| • | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | Pro- |
| | | | | | | | RECEIVED |
| | | | | | | | NOV 1 0 2010 |
| | | | | | | | KCC WICHITA |
| | | | | | | | TI |
| | | | | | | | I hask you |
| | | , | | | | | Mick, Josh F., John, & Joe |
| | | | | | | | THIER JOSH IT, JOHN, & JOS |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | • | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |



P.O. Box 763 • Hays, KS 67601 • OFFICE (785) 623-2920 • CELLULAR (785) 635-1511

DRILLER'S LOG

| Operator: Zinszer Oil Company, | Inc. | LIC # 6239 | _ Contractor: | Discovery Drilling Co | o., Inc. LIC#31548 |
|-------------------------------------|--|---------------|----------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
| P.O. Box 211 | | | _ | PO Box 763 | |
| Hays, KS 67601 | | | - | Hays, KS 67601 | |
| Lease: Frees/Burmeister # 13 | | | Location: | 211'N & 158'E of NW/ | SW/NE |
| Eddod. 11000/Dufffiologic in 10 | | | - | Sec. 3/17S/11W | |
| | | | • | Barton Co., KS | |
| | | | , | · | |
| Loggers Total Depth: 3367' | _ | | API#15- | 009-25,465-00-00 | |
| Rotary Total Depth: 3370' | - - | | Elevation: | 1910 GL / 1918 KB | |
| Commenced: 8/17/2010 | _ | | Completed: | 8/24/2010 | |
| Casing: 8 5/8" @ 72 | 27' W/275sks | <u> </u> | Status: | Oilwell | |
| 5 1/2" @ 33 | 865.29'W/130sks | <u> </u> | | | |
| , , , | | | | | |
| | | S & FORM | | | |
| | (| (All from KB |) | | |
| Surface, Sand & Shale | 0' | | Shale | 749' | |
| Dakota Sand | 323' | | Shale & Lime | 1418' | |
| Shale | 378' | | Shale | 1728' | |
| Cedar Hill Sand | 394' | | Shale & Lime | 2046' | |
| Red Bed Shale | 488' | | Lime & Shale | 2940' | |
| Anhydrite | 718' | | RTD | 3370' | |
| Base Anhydrite | 749' | | | | |
| STATE OF KANSAS)) | | | | | |
|) ss COUNTY OF ELLIS) | | $\overline{}$ | | A | |
| Thomas H. Alm of Discover | | | | ledge | |
| the above and foregoing is a true a | nd correct log of | the above ca | aptioned well. | K | |
| | _ | [Mmo | 20 N / | 9 | |
| , | 0 | Thomas H. A | lm | | |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me | e on | :25-10 | <u> </u> | | |
| My Commission expires: | -9-11 | 1 | / | 1 | |
| | | - IV | MMA - | I Ilm | RECEIVED |
| (Place stamp or seal below) | Ī | Notary Public | 101412 | y. www. | NOV 1 0 2010 |
| NOTARY PUBLIC - State of | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | • | | | (140) |
| GLENNA S. AI | 9-11 | | | | KCC WICHIT |